4. Within 20 days of the date of this Order, Pikeville shall file with this

Commission, using the Commission's electronic Tariff Filling System, revised tariff sheets

setting out the rates approved herein and reflecting that they were approved pursuant to

this Order.

5. Any documents filed pursuant to ordering paragraph No. 3 and 4 of this

Order shall reference the case number of this matter and shall be retained in the utility's

general correspondence files.

6. This case is hereby closed and removed from the Commission's docket.

-37- 	 Case No. 2019-00080

By the Commission

ENTERED

DEC 19 2019

KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

Case No. 2019-00080

By the Commission

ENTERED

DEC 19 2019

KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

Case No. 2019-00080

By the Commission

ENTERED

DEC 19 2019

KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSfON

Case No. 2019-00080

APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2019-00080 DATED DE 1 9 N19

Pro Forma income Statement

Operating Revenues:
Revenues from Water Sales:

Fiscal Year
Ending

00/30/17
Pro Forma

Artuatments
Administrative

Rev/Exp Flea!locations
Pm Forma
Operations

Residential Water City $ 	609,291 3 509,291
Commercial Water City 253,583 283,893
Public Authority Wt City 321,007 321,007
Multiple Family City Residential 95,725 95,725
Multiple Family Commercial 28,658 28,656
W/Whoiesaie District/Rev 928,074 998,074

Metered Water Sales: 2,206,328 0 2,206,328
Other Water Revenues:

Bad Debt Recovery 290 (290) 0
Water Tap Fee 24,510 (24,510) o
Water Penally 10,911 (10,911) 0
Water Special Revenue 150,303 (150,303) 0
Special Revenue 47,927 47,927
Water S G 12,457 12 467

Total Other Water Revenues 246,398 (150,303) (35,711) 0 60,384

Total Operating Revenues 2,452,736 (150,303) (35,711) 0 2,266,722

Operating Expenses:
Operation & Maintenance Expense

Gasoline 144,174 (144,174) 0
Bank Charges-Water Revenue 3,890 (3,383) 7
Provision For Bad Debt 1,158 (1,158) 0
Dues 850 (848) 2
Freight/Postage 1,349 (1,347) 2
insurance 29,134 (11,663) 17,471
Office Supplies 2,469 (2,484) 6
Public Works Water - UMG MGT Fee 1,162,040 (67,997) (49,416) 1,054,627
Prot Service Other 777 (776) 1
1,11Monthly_Biliing/Prolessional ServiceS 3,8(13 (3,766) 7
thy-San/ices 141,565 (23,091) (39,598) 78,876
Rent-Easements 376 (375) 1
Purchase Software 1,845 (1,842) 3
Repairs/Maintenance 139,077 (129,342) (3,254) 6,481
Repairs And Maintenance Plant 30,632 (24,264) (2,128) 4,240
Telephone/Public Works ogoo (8,129) 2,077
Electric 299,696 (46,328) 263,268
City Mlles 4,445 4,445
Workers Comp 286 (286) 0
Salaries & Wages 21,294 (21,294) 0
Employee Benefit insurance 7,567 (7,667) 0
Pension Matching 8,719 (8,719) 0

Operation & Maintenance Expense 2,013,272 (327,000) (112,372) (152,387) 1,421,613
Depreciation 414,518 (6,093) (136,842) 272,583
Amortization 8,252 (2,7513) 6,494
Taxes other than Income:

Payroll Tax 1,629 (1,629) 0
Unemployment Tax 127 (127) 0

Utility Operating Expenses 2,429,546 (323,841) (114,128) (291,987) 1,699,690

Net Utility Operating Income ,  $ 	231,90 , $ 	173 380  $ 	78,417 $ 	291,987 567,132

Page 1 of 1

APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2019-00080 DATED DE 1 9 N19

Pro Forma income Statement

Operating Revenues:
Revenues from Water Sales:

Fiscal Year
Ending

00/30/17
Pro Forma

Artuatments
Administrative

Rev/Exp Flea!locations
Pm Forma
Operations

Residential Water City $ 	609,291 3 509,291
Commercial Water City 253,583 283,893
Public Authority Wt City 321,007 321,007
Multiple Family City Residential 95,725 95,725
Multiple Family Commercial 28,658 28,656
W/Whoiesaie District/Rev 928,074 998,074

Metered Water Sales: 2,206,328 0 2,206,328
Other Water Revenues:

Bad Debt Recovery 290 (290) 0
Water Tap Fee 24,510 (24,510) o
Water Penally 10,911 (10,911) 0
Water Special Revenue 150,303 (150,303) 0
Special Revenue 47,927 47,927
Water S G 12,457 12 467

Total Other Water Revenues 246,398 (150,303) (35,711) 0 60,384

Total Operating Revenues 2,452,736 (150,303) (35,711) 0 2,266,722

Operating Expenses:
Operation & Maintenance Expense

Gasoline 144,174 (144,174) 0
Bank Charges-Water Revenue 3,890 (3,383) 7
Provision For Bad Debt 1,158 (1,158) 0
Dues 850 (848) 2
Freight/Postage 1,349 (1,347) 2
insurance 29,134 (11,663) 17,471
Office Supplies 2,469 (2,484) 6
Public Works Water - UMG MGT Fee 1,162,040 (67,997) (49,416) 1,054,627
Prot Service Other 777 (776) 1
1,11Monthly_Biliing/Prolessional ServiceS 3,8(13 (3,766) 7
thy-San/ices 141,565 (23,091) (39,598) 78,876
Rent-Easements 376 (375) 1
Purchase Software 1,845 (1,842) 3
Repairs/Maintenance 139,077 (129,342) (3,254) 6,481
Repairs And Maintenance Plant 30,632 (24,264) (2,128) 4,240
Telephone/Public Works ogoo (8,129) 2,077
Electric 299,696 (46,328) 263,268
City Mlles 4,445 4,445
Workers Comp 286 (286) 0
Salaries & Wages 21,294 (21,294) 0
Employee Benefit insurance 7,567 (7,667) 0
Pension Matching 8,719 (8,719) 0

Operation & Maintenance Expense 2,013,272 (327,000) (112,372) (152,387) 1,421,613
Depreciation 414,518 (6,093) (136,842) 272,583
Amortization 8,252 (2,7513) 6,494
Taxes other than Income:

Payroll Tax 1,629 (1,629) 0
Unemployment Tax 127 (127) 0

Utility Operating Expenses 2,429,546 (323,841) (114,128) (291,987) 1,699,690

Net Utility Operating Income ,  $ 	231,90 , $ 	173 380  $ 	78,417 $ 	291,987 567,132

Page 1 of 1

APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2019-00080 DATED DE 1 9 N19

Pro Forma income Statement

Operating Revenues:
Revenues from Water Sales:

Fiscal Year
Ending

00/30/17
Pro Forma

Artuatments
Administrative

Rev/Exp Flea!locations
Pm Forma
Operations

Residential Water City $ 	609,291 3 509,291
Commercial Water City 253,583 283,893
Public Authority Wt City 321,007 321,007
Multiple Family City Residential 95,725 95,725
Multiple Family Commercial 28,658 28,656
W/Whoiesaie District/Rev 928,074 998,074

Metered Water Sales: 2,206,328 0 2,206,328
Other Water Revenues:

Bad Debt Recovery 290 (290) 0
Water Tap Fee 24,510 (24,510) o
Water Penally 10,911 (10,911) 0
Water Special Revenue 150,303 (150,303) 0
Special Revenue 47,927 47,927
Water S G 12,457 12 467

Total Other Water Revenues 246,398 (150,303) (35,711) 0 60,384

Total Operating Revenues 2,452,736 (150,303) (35,711) 0 2,266,722

Operating Expenses:
Operation & Maintenance Expense

Gasoline 144,174 (144,174) 0
Bank Charges-Water Revenue 3,890 (3,383) 7
Provision For Bad Debt 1,158 (1,158) 0
Dues 850 (848) 2
Freight/Postage 1,349 (1,347) 2
insurance 29,134 (11,663) 17,471
Office Supplies 2,469 (2,484) 6
Public Works Water - UMG MGT Fee 1,162,040 (67,997) (49,416) 1,054,627
Prot Service Other 777 (776) 1
1,11Monthly_Biliing/Prolessional ServiceS 3,8(13 (3,766) 7
thy-San/ices 141,565 (23,091) (39,598) 78,876
Rent-Easements 376 (375) 1
Purchase Software 1,845 (1,842) 3
Repairs/Maintenance 139,077 (129,342) (3,254) 6,481
Repairs And Maintenance Plant 30,632 (24,264) (2,128) 4,240
Telephone/Public Works ogoo (8,129) 2,077
Electric 299,696 (46,328) 263,268
City Mlles 4,445 4,445
Workers Comp 286 (286) 0
Salaries & Wages 21,294 (21,294) 0
Employee Benefit insurance 7,567 (7,667) 0
Pension Matching 8,719 (8,719) 0

Operation & Maintenance Expense 2,013,272 (327,000) (112,372) (152,387) 1,421,613
Depreciation 414,518 (6,093) (136,842) 272,583
Amortization 8,252 (2,7513) 6,494
Taxes other than Income:

Payroll Tax 1,629 (1,629) 0
Unemployment Tax 127 (127) 0

Utility Operating Expenses 2,429,546 (323,841) (114,128) (291,987) 1,699,690

Net Utility Operating Income ,  $ 	231,90 , $ 	173 380  $ 	78,417 $ 	291,987 567,132

Page 1 of 1

APPENDIX B

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2019-00080 DATED DEC 1 9 2019

Allocation of 2016A Bonds

Project Cost
Overhead Allocations Cost

Breakdown Factors $
General 83,830 4.001% 22,995 106,825
Water Line 718,200 34.277% 196,997 915,197
Valves and Fittings 232,000 11.073% 63,639 295,639
Storage Tank 861,250 41.104% r  236,232 1,097,482
Pump Station 200,000 9.545% 54,857 254,857